the royalty is 1% GMR.  If the LME zinc sale price is equal to or above USD $1.10 per pound, then the royalty is
1.4% GMR. With a zinc price at USD $1.31 per pound at June 30, 2018, the Corporation believes that the zinc price
could drop dramatically before having a significant impact on production.

GLOBEX MINING ENTERPRISES INC.
Management Discussion and Analysis – June 30, 2018   30

Assets and liabilities in foreign currency are as follows:

   June 30,   December 31,
   2018   2017
Assets   $USD   $USD

Cash and cash equivalents   1,351,553   541,814
Accounts receivable   136,594   77,210
Reclamation Bonds   112,132   112,132
   1,600,279   731,156

Table 10

During the six-month period ended June 30, 2018, Globex received royalty payments of $1,186,769 (USD
$928,541) (2017 - USD $150,272; CDN - $198,808) and recorded a current tax expense of $296,692 (USD -
$232,135) (2017 - USD $39,286; CDN - $52,419).

The following table shows the estimated sensitivity of the Corporation’s financial instruments for the six-month
period ended June 30, 2018 from a change in U.S. dollars with all other variables held constant as at June 30, 2018:

Percentage of change in closing exchange rate

Impact on financial
instruments from %

increase in
exchange rate

Impact on financial
instruments from %

decrease in
exchange rate

  $  $
2%   32,005   (32,005)
4%   64,011   (64,011)
6%   96,017   (96,017)
8%   128,022   (128,022)
10%   160,028   (160,028)

Table 11

The following table shows the estimated sensitivity of the Corporation’s net after tax income for the six-month
period ended June 30, 2018 from a change in U.S. dollars with all other variables held constant as at June 30, 2018
(in connection with metal royalties paid in U.S. dollars):

Percentage of change in closing exchange rate

Change in net pre-
tax income (loss)

from % increase in
exchange rate

Change in net pre-
tax income (loss)

from % decrease in
exchange rate

  $  $
2%   18,571   (18,571)
4%   37,142   (37,142)
6%   55,713   (55,713)
8%   74,283   (74,283)
10%   92,854   (92,854)

Table 12

(e) Fair value measurements recognized in the statement of interim condensed consolidated financial
position

The following table provides an analysis of financial instruments that are measured subsequent to initial
recognition at fair value, grouped into Levels 1 to 3 based on the degree to which the fair value is observable.

GLOBEX MINING ENTERPRISES INC.
Management Discussion and Analysis – June 30, 2018   31

• Level 1 - fair value measurements are those derived from quoted prices (unadjusted) in active markets for
identical assets or liabilities.

• Level 2 - fair value measurements are those derived from inputs other than quoted prices included within